10 Acquisition du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres National Ouvert 

Le Dossier d’Appel d’Offres National Ouvert peut être obtenu aux heures ouvrables à partir de 07h30 à 15h30 
min à la Mairie de la Commune de NGOG-MAPUBI, dès publication du présent Avis, contre présentation d’une quittance 
de versement de 15 000 F (Quinze mille francs) CFA à la Recette Municipale de Ngog-Mapubi. Non remboursables. 
Ladite quittance devra préciser le numéro de l’appel d’offres lors du retrait du dossier, les soumissionnaires doivent 
présenter l’original de la quittance en se faisant enregistrer.

[...]

with skills in the field of public works. Having good experience in carrying out Civil Engineering and justifying technical 
and financial capabilities for the good achievement of the work.  

N BATCH   Désignation ESTIMATED  COST 

1 equipment for the community house of Boumnyebel thirteen million (13,000,000) CFA francs 

2 
Supply of desks to some of Ngog-Mapubi government school 

(LIMAI, NKOO, NDJOCK NKONG). 
                             10 000 000  

(Ten millions) Francs CFA  

3 
Supply  of equipment to the government bilingual school in NGOG-

MAPUBI

[...]

Acquisition of tenders file :  
 The Open National Call for Tenders File can be obtained during business hours from 7:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. at 
the Town Hall of the Ngog-Mapubi sub division, upon publication of this Notice, upon presentation of a receipt for 
payment of 15,000 f (fifteen thousand francs) CFA to the Municipal Revenue of Ngog-Mapubi. Non-refundable. Said 
receipt must specify the number of the call for tenders and the number of the lot. When withdrawing the file, bidders 
must present the original receipt when registering.

[...]

and must bear the following mention: 

« NATIONAL CALL FOR TENDERS OPENED IN EMERGENCY PROCEDURE 

N° 003/ONIT/NGOG-MAPUBI-C/CIPM/2025 OF THE 20TH OF MARSH 

N BATCH   Désignation COST OF BID BOND 

1 equipment for the community house of Boumnyebel 
(two hundred sixty thousand (260,000) 

CFA francs) 

2 
Supply of desks to some of Ngog-Mapubi government 

school 
LIMAI, NKOO, NDJOCK NKONG). 

200 000 

(Two hundred  thousands) Francs CFA 

3 
Supply  of equipment to the government bilingual 

school in NGOG-MAPUBI 
200 000 

(Two hundred thousands) Francs CFA

[...]

Le prestataire  doit justifier sa capacité de livrer les fournitures dans un délai maximum de deux (02) mois calendaires comme prévu 

dans le RPAO. 
      b.4. Les preuves d’acceptations des conditions du marché 

N° Lot Désignation CAUTION DE SOUMISSION 

1 
Équipement de  la case communautaire de 

Boumnyebel   
260 000 (deux cent soixante mille) francs CFA 

2 
Equipement en tables bancs de certaines écoles 

(LIMAI, NKOO NDJOCK-KONG) de Ngog-Mapubi 
200 000 (deux cent mille) francs CFA 

3 

Équipement de l’école bilingue de Ngog-Mapubi 200 000(deux cent mille) francs CFA 

13.1